Washington Business and the Mexicali Operations and the notes thereto appearing
elsewhere in this prospectus. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance
Sheet is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of the combined financial position of the Washington Business and the
Mexicali operations had the spin-off transaction occurred on the date specified,
nor is it necessarily indicative of the financial position of Skyworks Solutions
that may be expected in the future.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2002

   ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL   FOR THE   PRO FORMA
   WASHINGTON/   SPIN-OFF   WASHINGTON/
   MEXICALI   TRANSACTION   MEXICALI
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  4,964   $ (4,964)(1)   $   --
  Receivables, net.....   35,348   (35,348)(1)   --
  Inventories.....   36,461   --   36,461
  Other current assets.....   3,155   (1,206)(1)   1,949

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-3

34

   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   79,928   (41,518)   38,410

Property, plant and equipment, net.....   157,083   --   157,083
Goodwill and intangible assets, net.....   49,662   --   49,662
Other assets.....   4,177   --   4,177
   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $290,850   $(41,518)   $249,332
   ========   ========   ========

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $  4,236   $ (4,236)(1)   $   --
  Accrued compensation and benefits.....   16,511   --   16,511
  Other current liabilities.....   18,702   --   18,702
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   39,449   (4,236)   35,213

   29

   ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL   FOR THE   PRO FORMA
   WASHINGTON/   SPIN-OFF   WASHINGTON/
   MEXICALI   TRANSACTION   MEXICALI
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term liabilities.....   3,855   --   3,855
   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   43,304   (4,236)   39,068

Conexant's net investment.....   247,546   (37,282)(2)   210,264
   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and Conexant's net
   investment.....   $290,850   $(41,518)   $249,332
   ========   ========   ========

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   Pro forma adjustments to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance
Sheet as of March 31, 2002 are as follows:

   (1) In the spin-off, Conexant retained certain assets and liabilities of
   Washington/Mexicali. The assets included cash and cash equivalents,
   receivables and certain other assets included in "other current assets"
   and "other assets" on Washington/Mexicali's historical unaudited
   combined balance sheet. In addition, Conexant remained obligated for

[…]

The Combined Company Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Information should be read in conjunction with Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations of the Washington
Business and the Mexicali Operations and the Unaudited Condensed Combined
Financial Statements of the Washington Business and the Mexicali Operations and
the notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus and Alpha Industries'
historical financial information incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

   45

   COMBINED COMPANY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   WASHINGTON/   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ALPHA   MEXICALI   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $197,901   $ 260,451   $   (42)(1)   $ 458,310
Cost of sales.....   121,811   311,503   (22)(1)   436,232
   40 (3)
   2,900 (2)

Research and development expenses.....   39,026   111,053   38 (3)   150,117
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses.....   33,494   51,267   59 (3)   84,820
Amortization of intangible assets.....   --   15,267   3,060 (2)   18,327

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-3

53

Special charges.....   --   88,876   --   88,876
   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Operating income (loss).....   3,570   (317,515)   (6,117)   (320,062)
Other income (expense), net.....   8,098   210   (19,500)(4)   (11,192)
   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   11,668   (317,305)   (25,617)   (331,254)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   3,700   1,619   (3,700)(5)   1,619
   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   $  7,968   $(318,924)   $(21,917)   $(332,873)
   ========   =========   ========   =========
Basic earnings (loss) per share.....   $   0.18   $   (2.57)
   ========   =========
Diluted earnings (loss) per share.....   $   0.18   $   (2.57)
   ========   =========
Shares used in computing:
   Basic earnings (loss) per share.....   43,550   129,444(6)
   Diluted earnings (loss) per share.....   45,130   129,444(6)

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.
   46

   COMBINED COMPANY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   WASHINGTON/   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ALPHA   MEXICALI   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $ 61,280   $194,116   $   --   $255,396
Cost of sales.....   43,821   148,729   20(3)   194,020
   1,450(2)
Research and development expenses.....   19,367   63,801   19(3)   83,187
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses.....   11,227   22,002   29(3)   33,258
Amortization of intangible assets.....   --   7,944   1,530(2)   9,474
Special charges.....   6,648   65   --   6,713
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating loss.....   (19,783)   (48,425)   (3,048)   (71,256)
Other income (expense), net.....   2,201   59   (11,250)(4)   (8,990)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Loss before income taxes.....   (17,582)   (48,366)   (14,298)   (80,246)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   (5,803)   4,270   5,803(5)   4,270
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net loss.....   $(11,779)   $(52,636)   $(20,101)   $(84,516)
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Basic loss per share.....   $  (0.27)   $  (0.63)
   ========   ========
Diluted loss per share.....   $  (0.27)   $  (0.63)
   ========   ========
Shares used in computing:
   Basic loss per share.....   44,202   134,759(6)
   Diluted loss per share.....   44,202   134,759(6)

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-3

54

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.
   47

   COMBINED COMPANY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 2002

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   WASHINGTON/MEXICALI   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ALPHA   AS ADJUSTED(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -------------------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 62,413   $   --   $  (32,000)(10)   $   17,413
   (13,000)(8)
  Short-term investments.....   51,727   --   --   51,727
  Accounts receivable, net.....   24,485   --   --   24,485
  Inventories.....   12,218   36,461   1,700(7)   50,379
  Prepaid expenses and other current
   assets.....   7,048   1,949   (3,724)(7)   5,273
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   157,891   38,410   (47,024)   149,277
Property, plant and equipment, net...   134,356   157,083   --   291,439
Intangible assets.....   133   4,349   36,400(7)   43,082
   2,200(7)
Goodwill, net.....   4,245   45,313   834,045(7)   883,603
Other assets.....   19,494   4,177   (16,121)(7)   7,550
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
Total assets.....   $316,119   $249,332   $  809,500   $1,374,951
   ========   ========   ==========   ==========
Current liabilities:
  Current portion of long-term
   debt.....   $   129   $   --   $   --   $   129
  Short-term debt.....   --   --   150,000(9)   150,000
  Accounts payable.....   14,345   --   --   14,345
  Accrued liabilities and other
   current liabilities.....   7,094   35,213   --   42,307
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   21,568   35,213   150,000   206,781
Long-term debt.....   106   --   --   106
Other long-term liabilities.....   2,283   3,855   --   6,138
Stockholders' equity.....   292,162   210,264   (292,162)(7)   1,161,926
   1,155,299(7)
   (53,500)(7)
   (137)(7)(11)
   (150,000)(9)
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
Total liabilities and stockholders'
  equity.....   $316,119   $249,332   $  809,500   $1,374,951
   ========   ========   ==========   ==========

---------------

(a) Historical Washington/Mexicali as adjusted is derived from the unaudited pro
   forma condensed combined balance sheet of the Washington Business and the

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-3

55

   Mexicali operations appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.
   48

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION